Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Product Dimensions
ST-0620-BLx
How to Order
ST - 0620 - B  x  x  -  STD
Series
Designator
Switching Voltage
 0620 = 620 V
Tolerance
 B = 12 %
Lead Shape
 B = Bent Leads
 C = No Leads*
 L = Straight Leads
Packaging
 B = Bulk
 T = Tape & Reel*
Standard	or	Modified	Product	Indicator
 STD = Standard
*Leadless version available in bulk packaging
  only.
Typical Part Marking
      ST 0620 wwy ...... “wwy” = Week and
 year of production
DIMENSIONS:
 MM
 (INCHES)
ST-0620-BCx
ST-0620-BBx
Test Circuit
CUo
R L
UsDUT
Uo .........750 V
R ...........See Note
C ...........470 nF
L ............0.5 µH
DUT ......Device Under Test
Us .........Breakdown Voltages
NOTE: Uo and R are set to provide suitable conditions for
 different measurements.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
 Sparctube® Switching Spark Gap ST-0620 Series
Models ST-0620-BBB, ST-0620-BLB and ST-0620-BCB* ship standard bulk pack, 1,000 pcs./bag. The optional tape and reel packaging
contains 1,000 pcs./reel for Model ST-0620-BLT; 500 pcs./reel for Model ST-0620-BBT.
* Available in bulk packaging only.
Packaging Specifications
85.0 ± 2.0
(3.346 ± .079)
356.0 ± 2.0
(14.016 ± .079)
DIA.
14.0 +1.0/-0.0
(.551 +.039/-.00)
DIA.
6.2 ± 1.0
(.244 ± .039)
90.0 ± 2.0
(3.543 ± .079)
90.0 ± 2.0
(3.543 ± .079)
10.0 ± 1.0
(.394 ± .039)
SPACING
105.0
(4.134)
A A
B
B